 Common Mode Choke – WAQ7FNT Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         05/06/2025
P0
1. Part No. Expression
W A Q 7 F N T 1 0 1 - R D - 1 0
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)  (f) (g)  (h)
(a) Series Code  (e) Inductance Code
(b) Dimension Code (f) Packaging Code
(c) Material Code (g) Current Code
(d) Type Code (h) Internal Code
2. Configuration & Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Recommended PCB Layout
Note: The above PCB layout reference only.
A B C D1 D2 D3
4.60±0.20 3.20±0.20 2.90±0.15 0.75±0.20 0.60±0.20 1.30±0.20
E L H G1 G2 -
0.60±0.20 5.00 Ref 3.20 Ref 3.50 Ref 0.90 Ref -
 Common Mode Choke – WAQ7FNT Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         05/06/2025
P1
3. Schematic
4. Material List
(a) Upper Plate
(b) Core
(c) Terminal
(d) Wire
5. General Specifications
(a) Reliability test for this part meets AEC-Q200 standard.
(b) Operating Temp.: - 40°C to + 125°C (including self-temperature rise)
(c) Storage Temp.: - 40°C to +125°C (on board)
(d) All test data referenced to 25°C ambient.
(e) Irms: Based on temperature rise ΔT 20°C Max at rated current < 1A and ΔT 40°C Max
at rated current ≥1A
(f) Storage Condition (Component in its packaging)
 i)
ii)
Temperature: Less than 40°C
Humidity: Less than 60% RH
 Common Mode Choke – WAQ7FNT Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         05/06/2025
P2
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Typ
[0.1V/100KHz]
DCR
(Ω)
Max
Rated
Current
(mA)
Max
Insertion loss
Max
Return Loss (Min)
(Z OUT=100Ω±1%)
10-100MHz 100-400MHz 30-80MHz 200MHz 400MHz
WAQ7FNT101-RD-10
100 4.2 100 -1.0 dB -1.7 dB -22 dB -17 dB -15 dB
Common To Common-
Mode Rejection
(Min)
Common To Differential-
Mode Rejection
(Min)
Turns Ratio
and
Polarity
30-80MHz 200MHz 400MHz 1000MHz 10-30MHz 100MHz 200MHz 1000MHz
-45 dB -35 dB -32 dB -25 dB -60 dB -47 dB -40 dB -38 dB
1.00±2%, PER
SCHEMATIC